JK
Thyristor Swithed Capacitors Modules.
Hand Book
I. The function of the faceplate is explained………P.1
II. Function introduction…………………………...P.3
III. General characteristic…………………………...P.5
IV. Specification…………………….………………P.6
V. Install the precautions…………………………...P.7

3-5. Work frequency: 47 ~ 63 Hz.
3-6. Used environment: -10°C ~ 50°C, humidity under90 % RH.
“Annotate 1”
Annotate 1: Working temperature of environment: -10°C ~ 50°C.
Relative humidity: 93% RH without dew.
3-7.Working temperature of environment: -10°C ~50°C.
3-8. Output type: Zero crossing.
P.5
IV. Specification.
Auxiliary
voltage.
Main power
voltage.
Rated
current. Model(3∮3W) L(mm) W(mm) H(mm)
35A JK3PSZT-22035 220 142 154
50A JK3PSZT-22050 243 142 154
60A JK3PSZT-22060 243 142 154
80A JK3PSZT-22080 243 142 154
100A JK3PSZT-22100 243 142 154
125A JK3PSZT-22125 305 141 172
160A JK3PSZT-22160 305 141 172
180A JK3PSZT-22180 355 141 172
225A JK3PSZT-22225 355 141 172
250A JK3PSZT-22250 400 263 210
300A JK3PSZT-22300 400 263 210
350A JK3PSZT-22350 527 306 246
220VAC 208~240VAC
400A JK3PSZT-22400 527 306 246
35A JK3PSZT-48035 220 142 154
50A JK3PSZT-48050 243 142 154
60A JK3PSZT-48060 243 142 154
80A JK3PSZT-48080 243 142 154
100A JK3PSZT-48100 243 142 154
125A JK3PSZT-48125 305 141 172
160A JK3PSZT-48160 305 141 172
180A JK3PSZT-48180 355 141 172
225A JK3PSZT-48225 355 141 172
250A JK3PSZT-48250 400 263 210
300A JK3PSZT-48300 400 263 210
350A JK3PSZT-48350 527 306 246
380~480VAC
400A JK3PSZT-48400 527 306 246
P.6
220VAC
V. Install the precautions.
5-1.Ventilation and Cooling: Thyristor Switched Capacitors